

March 19, 2021

Life Fitness Attn: Robyn Stewart 9525 Bryn Mawr Ave Rosemont, IL 60018

The KCDA Board of Directors, at their March 18, 2021 meeting, awarded the following to Life Fitness based upon the response to the KCDA #21-356 and Commercial Fitness Equipment.

• Life Fitness, Hammer, Cybex, ICG Indoor Cycling, Sci-Fit, Brunswick Recreation

KCDA also awards Life Fitness the installation and services included in this solicitation. This award does include catalog discounts per Attachment B. Freight/Installation/Maintenance will be charged as stated in the bid response and provided upfront with the quote.

Please note the bid submitted by Life Fitness, the award by KCDA Board of Directors, and the signed award letter, forms a contract based upon the terms and conditions set forth in KCDA #21-356 Commercial Fitness Equipment. This contract is in effect starting April 1st, 2021 through March 31st, 2022 with options to renew for three one-year periods at the mutual discretion of KCDA and Life Fitness.

Please acknowledge receipt of this contract by signing below and returning this contract to Janice Lee/Contract & Procurement Specialist, janicelee@kcda.org.

Company Name	Life Fitness, LLC	
Name(printed)	Anthony Schreiber	
_	Anthony Schriber	
Signature	3083FC5E281040B Director of Operations and Deve	alonment
Title	——————————————————————————————————————	лоршсп
Date	3/23/2021	
Phone	503-891-8034	
	anthony.schreiber@lifefitness.co	m
Email	robyn.stewart@lifefitness.com	